          
  
We urgently need your support for this project to succeed.

WHMB and WAHS believe senior housing and hospice are worthy causes, and that the needs offset the cost.
  These projects are concrete evidence of our care and compassion for each other in our communities.


Here are emails for relevant AB Gov ministries and your local councillor.  

cc us too!    info@wheatlandhospice.ca
and cc your local MLA:
chestermere-strathmore@assembly.ab.ca
olds-didsbury-threehills@assembly.ab.ca
cardston-siksika@assembly.ab.ca
						

	Amber.link@wheatlandcounty.ca	
Amber Link - Division 2
	Councillor1@villageofhussar.ca
Coralee Schindel – Village of Hussar

	Glenn.koester@wheatlandcounty.ca
Glenn Koester - Division 6
	Councillor2@villageofhussar.ca
Les Schultz – Village of Hussar

	Scott.klassen@wheatlandcounty.ca	
Scott Klassen - Division 5
	Councillor3@villageofhussar.ca
Tim Frank – Village of Hussar

	Shannon.laprise@wheatlandcounty.ca
Shannon Laprise - Division 1
	mayor@rockyford.ca
Darcy Burke – Village of Rockyford

	Tom.ikert@wheatlandcounty.ca
Tom Ikert - Division 4
	Lmsmith666@hotmail.com
Leah Smith - Village of Rockyford

	Donna.biggar@wheatlandcounty.ca
Donna Biggar - Division 3
	Geeraert.april@hotmail.com
April Geeraert - Village of Rockyford

	Rick.laursen@wheatlandcounty.ca
Rick Laursen - Division 7
	Wmgoodfellow1234@gmail.com
William Goodfellow – 
Village of Rockyford



	Brent.Wiley@strathmore.ca
Brent Wiley – Town of Strathmore
	Tyler.rockyford@gmail.com
Tyler Henke -Village of Rockyford

	Debbie.mitzner@strathmore.ca
Debbie Mitzner – Town of Strathmore
	Sommerfeldt.a@gmail.com
Adam Sommerfeldt – Village of Standard

	Denise.peterson@strathmore.ca
Denise Peterson – Town of Strathmore
	m.worthington@villageofstandard.ca Mike Worthington – Village of Standard

	Jason.montgomery@strathmore.ca
Jason Montgomery – Town of Strathmore
	r.bryan@villageofstandard.ca
Richard Bryan – Village of Standard

	melissa.langmaid@strathmore.ca
Melissa Langmaid – Town of Strathmore
	l.casey@villageofstandard.ca
Larry Casey – Village of Standard

	Richard.wegener@strathmore.ca
Richard Wegener – Town of Strathmore
	marty.gauthier@icloud.com
Martin Gauthier – Village of Standard

	Pat.fule@strathmore.ca
Pat Fule – Town of Strathmore
	ma.advisory@gov.ab.ca
Hon. Ric McIvor (Min. of Municipal Affairs)

	SCSS.minister@gov.ab.ca
Hon. Jason Nixon (Seniors,Community,SS)
	Health.minister@gov.ab.ca
Hon. Adrianna LaGrange (Minister of Health)
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